# OP \$90.00 85033357

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kapak Company LLC		03/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vapur, Inc.	
Street Address:	351 Candelaria Road	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85033357	THE ANTI-BOTTLE
Serial Number:	77798057	VAPUR
Serial Number:	77822634	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5137620086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139773486

**Email:** abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brown

Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth St Ste 2400
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Vapur Kapak IP Security Release Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0124

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## March 4, 2016

Vapur, Inc. a California corporation (the "Debtor") and Kapak Company LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"). The Secured Party hereby (i) acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement is released effective as of the date hereof and the security interests granted therein are released and of no further force and effect and (ii) authorizes the Debtor and its agents to release any and all Trademark Security Interests filed in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

Debtor:

VAPUR, INC.

Secured Party:

KAPAK COMPANY LLC

KTBH: 4819-0266-9131, v. 1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 07/06/2017